City of Fort Lauderdale General Employees Retirement System

30-Year Projection of Required City Contributions

Current Plan (Baseline)
1

Scenario 3 - Plan Changes
1,2

Fiscal

Year

Ending

Valuation

Date

Covered

Payroll for

Contribution

Year

Required City Contribution

Funded

Ratio on

Valuation

Date

Covered

Payroll for

Contribution

Year

Required City Contribution

Funded

Ratio on

Valuation

Date

Increase/(Decrease)

in Required City Contribution

7
 CAM 19-0154
EXHIBIT 2

Page 7 of 48

$0.0

$5.0

$10.0

$15.0

$20.0

$25.0

$30.0

$35.0

$40.0
P

ro
je

ct
e

d
 C

it
y

C
o

n
tr

ib
u

ti
o

n
s

($
)

(M
il

li
o

n
s)

Fiscal Year End

City of Fort Lauderdale General Employees Retirement System
30-Year Projection of City Contribution Requirement

Current Plan - No COLA and Actual Return Equals
Assumed Return (Baseline)

Current Plan - No COLA and Actual Return is 2% Higher

Current Plan - No COLA and Actual Return is 2% Lower

Scenario 1 - 2.5% COLA and Actual Return Equals
Assumed Return

Scenario 2 - 2.5% COLA and Actual Return is 2% Higher
than Assumed

Scenario 3 - 2.5% COLA and Actual Return is 2% Lower
than Assumed

8
 CAM 19-0154
EXHIBIT 2

Page 8 of 48

$ Amount % of Pay $ Amount % of Pay $ Amount % of Pay

2019 10/1/2017 44,087,763 8,824,651 20.02% 96% 44,087,763 11,189,723 25.38% 94% 2,365,072 5.36%

2020 10/1/2018 40,988,446 8,694,176 21.21% 96% 40,988,446 11,363,133 27.72% 94% 2,668,956 6.51%

2021 10/1/2019 37,882,841 9,066,413 23.93% 95% 37,882,841 11,801,242 31.15% 94% 2,734,829 7.22%

2022 10/1/2020 34,663,613 8,336,425 24.05% 96% 34,663,613 11,127,992 32.10% 95% 2,791,567 8.05%

2023 10/1/2021 31,589,377 7,713,627 24.42% 97% 31,589,377 10,500,626 33.24% 96% 2,786,999 8.82%

2024 10/1/2022 28,746,172 7,152,909 24.88% 97% 28,746,172 7,407,891 25.77% 97% 254,982 0.89%

2025 10/1/2023 26,005,583 6,585,310 25.32% 97% 26,005,583 6,542,097 25.16% 97% (43,213) (0.17)%

2026 10/1/2024 23,497,549 6,111,501 26.01% 97% 23,497,549 6,031,732 25.67% 98% (79,769) (0.34)%

2027 10/1/2025 20,735,885 5,656,173 27.28% 98% 20,735,885 5,571,661 26.87% 98% (84,513) (0.41)%

2028 10/1/2026 18,070,388 5,256,239 29.09% 98% 18,070,388 5,171,080 28.62% 98% (85,159) (0.47)%

2029 10/1/2027 15,428,064 4,857,359 31.48% 98% 15,428,064 4,772,111 30.93% 98% (85,249) (0.55)%

2030 10/1/2028 13,087,655 4,505,356 34.42% 98% 13,087,655 4,420,104 33.77% 98% (85,252) (0.65)%

2031 10/1/2029 11,074,766 4,212,477 38.04% 98% 11,074,766 4,127,239 37.27% 98% (85,238) (0.77)%

2032 10/1/2030 9,203,150 3,957,386 43.00% 98% 9,203,150 3,872,166 42.07% 98% (85,220) (0.93)%

2033 10/1/2031 7,371,469 3,371,823 45.74% 99% 7,371,469 3,301,824 44.79% 99% (69,999) (0.95)%

2034 10/1/2032 5,944,326 2,685,419 45.18% 99% 5,944,326 2,638,172 44.38% 99% (47,246) (0.79)%

2035 10/1/2033 4,786,905 2,348,062 49.05% 99% 4,786,905 2,309,700 48.25% 99% (38,362) (0.80)%

2036 10/1/2034 3,710,051 2,100,705 56.62% 99% 3,710,051 2,067,531 55.73% 99% (33,173) (0.89)%

2037 10/1/2035 2,583,076 1,995,194 77.24% 99% 2,583,076 1,961,032 75.92% 99% (34,161) (1.32)%

2038 10/1/2036 1,375,695 1,892,469 137.56% 99% 1,375,695 1,857,096 134.99% 99% (35,373) (2.57)%

2039 10/1/2037 632,348 1,877,409 296.89% 99% 632,348 1,839,746 290.94% 99% (37,664) (5.96)%

2040 10/1/2038 315,697 1,792,028 567.64% 99% 315,697 1,757,364 556.66% 99% (34,664) (10.98)%

2041 10/1/2039 158,090 1,615,659 1021.99% 100% 158,090 1,588,937 1005.08% 100% (26,722) (16.90)%

2042 10/1/2040 75,166 1,464,732 1948.66% 100% 75,166 1,445,604 1923.21% 100% (19,128) (25.45)%

2043 10/1/2041 34,729 1,217,985 3507.11% 100% 34,729 1,211,287 3487.83% 100% (6,698) (19.29)%

2044 10/1/2042 16,188 827,530 5112.00% 100% 16,188 827,530 5112.00% 100% 0 0.00%

2045 10/1/2043 7,157 847,232 11837.81% 100% 7,157 847,232 11837.81% 100% 0 0.00%

2046 10/1/2044 3,238 867,994 26806.48% 100% 3,238 867,994 26806.48% 100% 0 0.00%

2047 10/1/2045 1,431 889,512 62160.15% 100% 1,431 889,512 62160.15% 100% 0 0.00%

2048 10/1/2046 639 911,670 142671.39% 100% 639 911,670 142671.39% 100% 0 0.00%

Total: 117,635,424 130,221,025 12,585,601

Total Present Value: 72,512,556 83,899,247 11,386,691

1
Assumptions

Mortality Assumption: FRS Mortality for Regular Class Members

Administrative Expenses: Projected to increase 2.5% annually

Investment Return Assumption and Actual Return on Plan Assets:

No future actuarial experience gains or losses are assumed.

2 Description of Proposed Plan Change - Provide a one-time cost-of-living adjustment (COLA) of 2.5% to all members in pay status as of 10/1/2017

City of Fort Lauderdale General Employees Retirement System

30-Year Projection of Required City Contributions

Current Plan (Baseline)
1

Scenario 1 - Plan Change
1,2

Fiscal

Year

Ending

Valuation

Date

Covered

Payroll for

Contribution

Year

Required City Contribution

U

A

A

L

o

Funded

Ratio on

Valuation

Date

Covered

Payroll for

Contribution

Year

Required City Contribution

Funded

Ratio on

Valuation

Date

Increase/(Decrease)

in Required City

Contribution

7.4% as of 10/1/17, 7.3% as of 10/1/18, 7.2% as of 10/1/19, 7.1% as of 10/1/20, and 7.0% as of

5
 CAM 19-0154